2022-2023
Alamo District FFA Information
[bookmark: gjdgxs]District Dues: $0.50
DISTRICT EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

	POSITION
	NAME
	SCHOOL
	SCHOOL PHONE
	CELL PHONE
	EMAIL ADDRESS

	
President
	Wes McFarland
	ASTA
	210-397-4875

	830-822-1768
	wesley.mcfarland@nisd.net

	Vice President
	
	
	
	
	

	
Secretary
	Colton Pouncy
	ASTA
	210-379-4872
	
	colton.pouncy@nisd.net

	
Treasurer
	Sondra Lohse
	Judson
	210-945-1100
ext. 19600
	512-787-7996
	slohse@judsonisd.org

	Web Page Coordinator
	Colton Pouncy
	
	
	
	



DISTRICT PROGRAM OF ACTIVITIES

	EVENT
	DATE
	LOCATION
	TIME
	CONTACT PERSON

	Fall
Meeting
	September 13
	Somerset
	TBD
	Wes McFarland
Justin Taylor

	LDE
Contest
	November 10
	James Madison
	3:30 pm - Int. &     Quiz
4:30 pm - all others
	Wes McFarland
Doak Stewart

	Banquet, SDE, Degree Check
	May 8
	ASTA
	TBD
	Wes McFarland
Bryan Hawkins






COMMITTEE REPRESENTATIVES – 2023 AREA VII FFA CONVENTION

	Convention Coordinating
(1 committee member needed)
Chairman: Melvin Pouncy
	Name
	School

	
	Jared Rode
	Madison

	

	Lone Star Degree Check (online)
(6 committee members needed)
Co-Chairman: Dwayne Reiley
Co-Chairman: Joe Lemberg
Co-chairman: Brian Clay
	Name
	School

	
	Sondra Lohse
	Jusdon

	
	Steven Iredale
	Southside

	
	Matthew Stoddard
	Southside

	
	Colton Pouncy
	ASTA

	
	Dustin Rogers
	Southside

	
	Kelli Taylor
	Somerset

	
	Kori Heath
	Madison

	
	April Moliter
	Madison

	

	Public Speaking Events
(5 committee members needed)
Chairman: 
	Name
	School

	
	Lorie Kempen
	East Central

	
	Josh Anderson
	James Madison

	
	Cheree Leita
	James Madison

	
	Colton Pouncy
	ASTA

	
	Emily Oliver
	Judson

	

	Chapter Awards 
(1 committee member needed)
Chairman: Kristie Weller
	Name
	School

	
	Jared Rode
	Madison

	

	Proficiency Awards (online)
(1 committee member needed)
Chairman: Patrick Padgett
	Name
	School

	
	Wes McFarland
	ASTA

	

	Honorary Degrees
(1 committee member needed)
Chairman: Rodger Welch
	Name
	School

	
	Katherine Dalton
Justin Taylor
	James Madison
Somerset

	

	Star Production Degrees
(1 committee member needed)
Chairman: Jason Marek, Danny Kempen
	Name
	School

	
	Danny Kempen
	East Central

	

	Star Placement & Agribusiness Degrees
(1 committee member needed)
Chairman: Felice Marek, Lance Jonas
	Name
	School

	
	Lorie Kempen
	East Central

	

	Star Agriscience Degrees
(1 committee member needed)
[bookmark: _30j0zll]Katherine Dalton & Josh Anderson
	Name
	School

	
	Sondra Lohse
	Judson

	

	American Degree
(1 committee member needed)
Chairman: Gary Adams ( Retired)
	Name
	School

	
	Lorie Kempen
	East Central

	

	Talent Contest
(1 committee member needed)
Chairman: Brandon Evans
	Name
	School

	
	Tori Boehme
	ASTA

	

	Courtesy Corps
(2 committee members needed)
Chairman: Jared Rode
	Name
	School

	
	Jared Rode
	James Madison

	
	Logan Hirsch
	East Central

	

	Balloting
(1 committee member needed)
Chairman: Adam Lampman
	Name
	School

	
	Kelli Taylor
	Somerset

	

	Scholarship Interviews
(2 committee members needed)
Chairman: Mark Jarzombek	
	Name
	School

	
	Will fill in after area scholarships 
	

	
	are submitted
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	

	Area & State Officer Election
(4 committee members needed)
Co-Chairman: Tara Pennartz
Co-Chairman: Nicole Sullivan
	Name
	School

	
	Lauren Henderson
	Judson

	
	Bryan Hawkins
	ASTA

	
	Jordan Hevner
	East Central

	
	Mack Witzel
	Madison

	




2023 STATE FFA DEGREE CHECK (8-10 committee members needed)

	Name
	School
	Committee Preference

	Brian Clay
	ASTA
	Lonestar

	Sondra Lohse
	Judson
	

	Colton Pouncy
	ASTA
	Lonestar

	Raymond Ramirez
	Judson
	American

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	






COMMITTEE REPRESENTATIVES – 2023 AREA FFA LEADERSHIP CAMP

	Leadership Camp
(2-4 committee members needed, at least 1 female, 1 male)
Chairman:
	Name
	School

	
	Female rep:
	

	
	Male rep: Mack Witzel
	Madison

	
	
	

	
	
	



COMMITTEE REPRESENTATIVES – 2023 STATE FFA CONVENTION

	Courtesy Corps
(2 committee members needed)
	Name
	School

	
	Matthew Sullaway
	Southwest

	
	
	

	

	Lone Star Degree Seating
(2 committee members needed)
	Name
	School

	
	Danny Kempen
	East Central

	
	Janell McMullan
	Madison

	

	Registration
(2 committee members needed)
	Name
	School

	
	Amanda Throckmorton
	Southwest

	
	Ben Trevino
	Southwest

	

	Awards
(1 committee member needed)
	Name
	School

	
	Raymond Ramirez
	Judson

	

	VIP Seating
(1 committee member needed)
	
	School

	
	
	

	



COMMITTEE REPRESENTATIVE – 2021 VATAT PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT CONFERENCE PLANNING

	VATAT Conference Planning
(1 committee member needed)
	Name
	School

	
	Kelli Taylor
	Somerset


AREA LEADERSHIP DEVELOPMENT EVENT JUDGES

AREA XI – Blinn College

	Name
	CELL Phone
	School
	Email
	1st Choice
	2nd Choice

	Lorie Kempen
	
	East Central
	lorie.kempen@ecisd.net
	PR
	Radio

	Jared Rode
	
	Madison
	jrode@neisd.net
	
Skills
	Radio

	Katherine Dalton
	
	Madison
	kdalto@neisd.net
	Jr. Creed
	Sr. Creed

	Sondra Lohse
	512-787-7996
	Judson
	slohse@jusdonisd.org
	Advocacy
	Radio

	Lauren Henderson
	210-789-6539
	Judson
	lhenderson@judsonisd.net
	PR
	Creed

	Brian Clay
	
	ASTA
	brian.clay@nisd.net
	Jr. Chapter
	Sr. Chapter

	Josh Anderson
	
	Madison
	jander2@neisd.net
	Creed
	Radio

	Jordan Hevner
	
	East Central
	jordan.hevner@ecisd.net
	Advocacy
	Issues

	Jay Trees
	
	Judson
	jtrees@judsonisd.org
	Sr. Skills
	Jr. Skills

	Colton Pouncy
	
	ASTA
	colton.pouncy@nisd.net
	Issues
	Interview

	Wes McFarland
	830-822-1768
	ASTA
	wesley.mcfarland@nisd.net
	Jr. Skills
	Sr. Skills

	Brittany Bowman
	210-274-0688
	ASTA
	brittany.bowman@nisd.net
	PR
	Advocacy/PR

	Emily Oliver
	210-445-3115
	Judson
	eoliver@judsonisd.org
	Interview
	PR

	Brianna Tully
	210-478-9888
	Judson
	btully@judsonisd.org
	Jr Creed 
	Jr Chapter

	Shannon Witherell
	210-314-0866
	South San
	switherell@southsanisd.net
	PR
	Interview

	Logan Hirsch
	
	East Central
	logan.hirsch@ecisd.net
	Jr Skills 
	Sr skills

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	



AREA LEADERSHIP DEVELOPMENT EVENT JUDGES

AREA X – Robstown

	Name
	CELL Phone
	School
	Email
	1st Choice
	2nd Choice

	Lorie Kempen
	
	East Central
	lorie.kempen@ecisd.net
	Radio
	PR

	Danny Kempen
	
	East Central
	danny.kempen@ecisd.net
	Jr. Chapter
	Sr. Chapter

	Jared Rode
	
	Madison
	jrode@neisd.net
	
Skills
	Radio

	Kelli Taylor
	
	Somerset
	kelli.taylor@sisdk12.net
	Creed
	PR

	Justin Taylor
	
	Somerset
	justin.taylor@sisdk12.net
	Skills
	Creed

	Lauren Henderson
	210-789-6539
	Judson
	lhenderson@judsonisd.net
	PR
	Creed

	Brian Clay
	
	ASTA
	brian.clay@nisd.net
	Jr. Chapter
	Sr. Chapter

	Chase Carroll
	
	ASTA
	daniel.carroll@nisd.net
	Sr. Chapter
	Jr. Chapter

	Wes McFarland
	
	ASTA
	wesley.mcfarland@nisd.net
	Jr Skills
	Sr Skills

	Matthew Stoddard
	
	Southside
	matthew.stoddard@southsideisd.org
	Skills
	Radio

	Steven Iredale
	
	Southside
	steven.iredale@southsideisd.org
	Interview
	Creed

	Cody Riojas
	
	Somerset
	carlos.riojas@sisdk12.net
	Interview
	Creed

	Colton Pouncy
	
	ASTA
	colton.pouncy@nisd.net
	Issues
	Interview

	Jordan Hevner
	
	East Central
	jordan.hevner@ecisd.net
	Issues
	Advocacy

	Janell McMullan
	
	Madison
	jmcmul1@neisd.net
	Advocacy
	Issues

	Brittany Bowman
	210-274-0688
	ASTA
	brittany.bowman@nisd.net
	PR
	Advocacy, creed

	Holly Atkinson
	
	Somerset
	holly.atkinson@sisdk12.net
	PR
	Creed

	Emily Oliver
	210-445-3115
	Judson
	eoliver@judsonisd.org
	Advocacy
	Interview

	Brianna Tully
	210-478-9888
	Judson
	btully@judsonisd.org
	Jr Creed 
	Jr Chapter

	Ray Ramirez
	830-776-9517
	Judson
	rramirez791@judsonisd.org
	Skills
	

	Shannon Witherell
	210-314-0866
	South San
	switherell@southsanisd.net
	PR
	Interview


[bookmark: _wdw5cx7qbs5p]
[bookmark: _qlfvw7624ado]
AREA III –  Cypress, Berry Center

	[bookmark: _5xr1qexoorfe]Name
	CELL Phone
	School
	Email
	1st Choice
	2nd Choice

	Ben Trevino
	
	Southwest
	btrevino7499@swisd.net
	Radio
	PR

	Colton Pouncy
	
	ASTA
	colton.pouncy@nisd.net
	Issues
	Interview

	Brittany Bowman
	210-274-0688
	ASTA
	brittany.bowman@nisd.net
	PR
	Advocacy, creed

	Jared Rode
	830-992-9159
	Madison
	jrode@neisd.net
	Skills
	Radio

	Logan Hirsch
	
	East Central
	logan.hirsch@ecisd.net
	Jr Skills 
	Sr skills

	Dustin Rogers
	
	Southside
	distin.rogers@southsideisd.org
	Interview
	Radio
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